© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2079_SSD • 1/26/2017 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Highest energy per unit volume
• Stable capacitance across temperature and voltage
• No aging effects
• Low ESR values
• High frequency capacitance retention

For a detailed analysis of specific part numbers, please visit ksim.kemet.com to access KEMET’s K-SIM software. KEMET
K-SIM is designed to simulate behavior of components with respect to frequency, ambient temperature, and DC bias levels.
Ordering Information
T 548 V 157 M 016 A T E050
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Failure
Rate/
Design
Termination
Finish ESR Packaging
(C-Spec)
T =
Tantalum
520 = Low Voltage
521 = High Voltage
523 = Facedown
Terminal
545 = High Energy
548 =  High Energy,
Facedown Terminal
B
H
J
M
O
T
V
W
X
Y
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third
digit specifies
number of
zeros.
M = ±20% 006 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
020 = 20
035 = 35
A = N/A T = 100% Matte Tin
(Sn) plated
P* = Ni-Pd-Au plated
ESR in mΩ Blank = 7" Reel
7280 = 13"Reel
* P termination only available on T523/T548 part numbers
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics

DC
Leakage at
25°C, Vr, 5
min charge
time
Maximum
Allowable
Ripple Current
at 45°C, 100
kHz
MSL
Maximum
Operating
Temperature
VDC EIA/mm mJ µF % mΩ µA mA °C
6.3/5.7 3528/1.2 T520T107M006ATE070 1.2 100 10 70 63.0 1230 3 105
6.3/5.7 3528/1.2 T520T157M006ATE070 1.7 150 10 70 94.5 1230 3 105
16/12.8 3528/1.2 T521T336M016ATE070 2.6 33 10 70 52.8 1230 3 105
6.3/5.7 3528/1.5 T520M157M006ATE070 1.7 150 10 70 94.5 1310 3 105
6.3/5.7 7343/1.5 T545W477M006ATE035 5.4 470 10 35 296.1 2270 3 105
6.3/5.7 7343/1.5 T545W477M006ATE045 5.4 470 10 45 296.1 2000 3 105
6.3/5.7 7343/1.5 T545W477M006ATE055 5.4 470 10 55 296.1 1810 3 105
6.3/5.7 7343/1.5 T548W687M006APE055 7.9 680 10 55 428.4 2680 4 85
16/12.8 7343/1.5 T545W476M016ATE045 3.6 47 10 45 75.2 2000 3 105
16/12.8 7343/1.5 T548W686M016APE050 5.3 68 10 50 108.8 2820 4 85
16/12.8 7343/1.5 T548W107M016APE050 7.7 100 10 50 160.0 2820 4 85
20/16.0 7343/1.5 T545W476M020ATE045 5.8 47 10 45 94.0 2000 3 105
20/16.0 7343/1.5 T545W476M020ATE055 5.8 47 10 55 94.0 1810 3 105
35/28.0 7343/1.5 T548W476M035APE090 18.2 47 10 90 164.5 2100 4 85
10/9.0 7360/1.5 T520J337M010ATE070 9.1 330 10 70 330.0 1700 4 85
16/12.8 7360/1.5 T523J227M016APE070 17.0 220 10 100 352.0 2100 4 85
6.3/5.7 3528/2.0 T520B227M006ATE070 2.5 220 10 70 138.6 1350 3 105
16/12.8 3528/2.0 T521B226M016ATE070 1.7 22 10 70 35.2 1350 3 105
20/16.0 3528/2.0 T521B226M020ATE070 2.7 22 10 70 44.0 1350 3 105
6.3/5.7 7343/2.0 T545V337M006ATE045 3.8 330 10 45 207.9 2040 3 105
6.3/5.7 7343/2.0 T545V477M006ATE055 5.4 470 10 55 296.1 1850 3 105
6.3/5.7 7343/2.0 T548V108M006APE055 11.6 1000 10 55 630.0 2740 4 85
10/9.0 7343/2.0 T545V227M010ATE045 7.9 220 10 45 220.0 2040 3 105
16/12.8 7343/2.0 T545V476M016ATE045 3.6 47 10 45 75.2 2040 3 105
16/12.8 7343/2.0 T545V476M016ATE070 3.6 47 10 70 75.2 1640 3 105
16/12.8 7343/2.0 T545V107M016ATE050 7.7 100 10 50 160.0 1940 3 105
16/12.8 7343/2.0 T548V157M016APE050 11.6 150 10 50 240.0 2870 3 105
20/16.0 7343/2.0 T545V476M020ATE070 5.8 47 10 70 94.0 1640 3 105
6.3/5.7 7360/2.0 T545H108M006ATE055 11.6 1000 20 55 630.0 1850 3 85
6.3/5.7 7360/2.0 T545H158M006ATE035 17.4 1500 20 35 945.0 2320 3 85
6.3/5.7 7360/2.0 T545H158M006ATE055 17.4 1500 20 55 945.0 1850 3 85
10/9.0 7360/2.0 T520H827M010ATE055 29.5 820 10 55 820.0 1910 4 85
16/12.8 7360/2.0 T545H187M016ATE055 13.9 180 20 55 288.0 1910 3 85
16/12.8 7360/2.0 T548H337M016APE070 25.5 330 10 70 528.0 2510 4 85
16/12.8 7360/2.0 T523H477M016APE070 36.4 470 10 70 752.0 2510 4 85
6.3/5.7 7343/4.3 T520X687M006ATE025 7.9 680 10 25 428.4 3150 3 105
10/9.0 7343/4.0 T545Y337M010ATE035 11.9 330 10 35 330.0 2630 3 105
16/12.8 7343/4.3 T545X157M016ATE040 11.6 150 10 40 240.0 2490 3 105
16/12.8 7343/4.3 T545X227M016ATE035 17.0 220 10 35 352.0 2660 3 105
16/12.8 7343/4.3 T545X337M016ATE025 25.5 330 10 25 528.0 3150 3 105
16/12.8 7360/4.3 T521O477M016ATE025 36.4 470 10 25 752.0 3470 3 105
VDC EIA/mm mJ µF % mΩ µA mA °C
Rated
Voltage/
Application